effecting the Return of Capital.

1.7 Impact on Consolidated Financial Position

A post-Return of Capital Pro-Forma Abridged Consolidated Statement of Financial Position is set
out below to demonstrate the financial position of the Company after the payment of the Return
of Capital.

The Pro-Forma Abridged Consolidated Statement of Financial Position has been prepared on the
following basis:

• The starting position is derived from the un-audited consolidated financial statements
of the Company for the year ended 30 June 2015;

• Reflecting the position if the Return of Capital had been completed on 30 June 2015;

• Does not reflect the effect on the financial position of the Company of transactions
entered into after 30 June 2015, and up to the date of any Return of Capital being
completed.

• In accordance with the measurement and recognition requirements of applicable
Australian Accounting Standards and the Company’s accounting policies (as reported in
the Company’s 2014 Annual Report).

 Balance As At
30 June 2015

$’000

Return of
Capital

Adjustments
$’000

Costs of
Return of
Capital
$’000

Pro-Forma
Balance As At
30 June 2015

$’000
Current Assets
Cash and Cash Equivalents 28,461 (5,702) (100) 22,659
Trade and Other Receivables 3,430   3,430
Inventories 2,789   2,789
Prepayments 359   359
Other Financial Assets 6,306   6,306
Total Current Assets 41,345 (5,702) (100) 35,543

Non-Current Assets
Other Financial Assets 3,966   3,966
Mine Property, Plant and Equipment 23,130   23,130
Exploration and Evaluation 340   340
Total Non-Current Assets 27,436 --- --- 27,436

TOTAL ASSETS 68,781 (5,702) (100) 62,979

Current Liabilities
 8,220   8,220
Interest Bearing Liabilities 50   50
Provisions 9,011   9,011
Liability Directly Relating to Assets

9

Held for Sale 5,710 5,710
Total Current Liabilities 22,991 --- --- 22,991

Non-Current Liabilities
Interest Bearing Liabilities 27   27
Provisions 2,756   2,756
Total Non-Current Liabilities 2,783 --- --- 2,783

TOTAL LIABILITIES 25,774 --- --- 25,774

NET ASSETS 43,007 (5,702) (100) 37,205

Shareholder’s Equity
Issued Capital 456,074 (5,702) (100) 450,272
Reserves 2,286   2,286
Accumulated Losses (415,353)   (415,353)
TOTAL SHAREHOLDER’S EQUITY 43,007 (5,702) (100) 37,205

The Pro-Forma Abridged Consolidated Statement of Financial Position is presented in abbreviated form as
a guide and does not contain all of the disclosures that are usually provided in an Annual Report prepared
in accordance with Australian Accounting Standards and the Corporations Act.  The Pro-Forma Abridged
Consolidated Statement of Financial Position does not constitute a representation of the future financial
position or prospects of the Company.

Having regard to the Company’s current, anticipated and contingent financial requirements, the Director
have assessed that the Return of Capital will not adversely impact the rights of the Company’s creditors